ETAS ID: TM713569

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		11/24/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOVALON, INC.
Street Address:	4321 Collington Road
City:	Bowie
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20716
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	AVALERE HEALTH, LLC
Street Address:	1350 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 900
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND
Name:	ABILITY NETWORK INC.
Street Address:	100 N. 6th Street, Suite 900A
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118

Property Type	Number	V	Vord Mark	
Registration Number:	1916748	IVANS		
Registration Number:	2186481	IVANS		
Registration Number:	2186525	IVANS MAILCONNECT		
Registration Number:	2187811	ocs		
Registration Number:	2187825	OCS-OASIS		
Registration Number:	2274698	M.D. ON-LINE		
Registration Number:	2666397	VISIONSHARE	TRADEMARK -	

REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0303

900680666

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012067	CAREWATCH
Registration Number:	3065583	RISKWATCH
Registration Number:	3145329	
Registration Number:	3294805	AVALERE
Registration Number:	3594308	UB WATCH
Registration Number:	3634780	IVANS LIME
Registration Number:	3665777	AVALERE
Registration Number:	3739289	QUALITYWATCH
Registration Number:	3811570	THE PAYER EDGE
Registration Number:	3827518	TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT IN
Registration Number:	3834046	A MORE COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO HEALTHC
Registration Number:	3849538	
Registration Number:	3922057	AVALERE
Registration Number:	3922434	CARESYNC ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3997572	HEALTHIER MEMBERS, HEALTHIER BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	4030658	CCS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4049067	PROSPECTIVE ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4089653	CARA
Registration Number:	4093241	MORE ² REGISTRY
Registration Number:	4107683	EPASS
Registration Number:	4165243	AVALERE EBM NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4165244	AVALERE EBM INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4168596	AVALERE CER INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4168992	QSFD
Registration Number:	4177914	ABILITY
Registration Number:	4177915	A
Registration Number:	4177919	ELEVATING THE HEALTHCARE CONVERSATION
Registration Number:	4179900	CCS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4248977	SURVEY WATCH
Registration Number:	4303534	DIRECTABILITY
Registration Number:	4309992	X
Registration Number:	4313807	CARE ALERT
Registration Number:	4313809	SIXTH SENSE
Registration Number:	4317833	INSTINCTIVE DATA
Registration Number:	4319548	STAR ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4336191	HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	4388533	QSI
Registration Number:	4399793	IREP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4421098	HIX FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4448722	ABILITY COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4453270	TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4455633	VANTAGE CARE POSITIONING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4457421	POWER OF THE NETWORK
Registration Number:	4468571	ABILITY EASE
Registration Number:	4505293	ECAAS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4508923	NOW
Registration Number:	4513301	ABILITY NOW
Registration Number:	4513302	ABILITY AWARE
Registration Number:	4513303	ABILITY TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4513304	MY ABILITY
Registration Number:	4549966	ABILITY CHOICE
Registration Number:	4550607	PLANSCAPE
Registration Number:	4598495	VREP
Registration Number:	4602726	VMSL
Registration Number:	4645759	HCC SURVEILLANCE
Registration Number:	4654898	COMPLETE
Registration Number:	4730584	AVALERE
Registration Number:	4730585	AVALERE
Registration Number:	4730586	
Registration Number:	4772375	ABILITY ILLUMINATE
Registration Number:	4783297	AVALERE QUALITY MEASURES NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	4787252	AVALERE CENTER FOR PAYMENT & DELIVERY IN
Registration Number:	4795505	INOVALON
Registration Number:	4795515	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	4795517	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	4795518	INOVALON
Registration Number:	4795519	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	4795535	INOVALON
Registration Number:	4806300	DISTRIBUTED ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4819538	AVALERE SYNTHESIZED MEASURE
Registration Number:	4872573	CHOICE
Registration Number:	4896224	AVALERE POLICY 360
Registration Number:	4896225	AVALERE PDI 360
Registration Number:	4899242	ASM
Registration Number:	4923012	INDICES
Registration Number:	5001308	ABILITY ACCESS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5023558	DATA DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	5029977	HOMECARE ELITE
Registration Number:	5074549	QUALITY SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	5098295	ABILITY OPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	5174656	PC-ACE
Registration Number:	5342046	AVALERE MARKET NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	5454740	EP4
Registration Number:	5454746	TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT IN
Registration Number:	5454747	EMPOWERING THE TRANSFORMATION FROM VOLUM
Registration Number:	5471470	INOVALON ONE
Registration Number:	5493700	CLICK, CLICK, CLOSE
Registration Number:	5514178	DDX
Registration Number:	5528583	AVALERE BUNDLED PAYMENT PERFORMANCE NAVI
Registration Number:	5540401	SCRIPTMED
Registration Number:	5591538	DATA HAS A STORY TO TELL. WE GIVE IT A V
Registration Number:	5676137	ABILITY SMARTFORCE
Registration Number:	5719258	ABILITY SECUREPAY
Registration Number:	5829310	ABILITY HEALTH
Registration Number:	5860457	ABILITY INFECTIONWATCH
Registration Number:	5860505	ABILITY INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5879511	QSI-XL
Registration Number:	6022113	
Registration Number:	6102732	ECT
Registration Number:	6324582	CAREADVISER
Registration Number:	6367919	IVANS NOW
Registration Number:	6451376	ABILITY NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	6647731	INOVALON DATASTREAM
Serial Number:	87636087	SPECTRIM
Serial Number:	87725138	DATAFRAME
Serial Number:	88369177	COMPLEXCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88369203	COMPLEXCARE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	88939831	INFECTIONWATCH
Serial Number:	90232137	VACCINEWATCH
Serial Number:	90232154	INOVALON VACCINEWATCH
Serial Number:	90326635	QSHR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40369-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

Total Attachments: 23

source=Omnibus IP Release#page1.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page2.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page3.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page4.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page5.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page6.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page7.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page8.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page9.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page10.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page11.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page12.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page13.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page14.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page15.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page16.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page17.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page18.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page19.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page20.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page21.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page22.tif

source=Omnibus IP Release#page23.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of November 24, 2021, is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of (i) ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation, (ii) Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation and, (iii) Avalere Health LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Grantors and the other parties party thereto, in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Grantors granted a security interest in all of the Grantors' and certain other parties' right, title, and interest in, to and under certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral (each as defined in the applicable IP Collateral Agreement, as defined below), in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, those certain Patent Security Agreements, Trademark Security Agreements and Copyright Security Agreements listed in <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral Agreements</u>") were entered into by a Grantor and the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the IP Collateral Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall include all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in, to and under all Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral, including without limitation all of the patents, patent applications, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights, and copyrights applications listed on <u>Annex II</u> attached hereto. Capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth in the Collateral Agreement or the applicable IP Collateral Agreement, as applicable.
- Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes, discharges and reassigns to the Grantors, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors and their successors and assigns, its security interest in, to and under the IP Collateral and hereby terminates and releases the IP Collateral Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto. Any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the IP Collateral arising under the Collateral Agreement or the IP Collateral Agreements shall hereby be terminated, cancelled, released, relinquished and discharged and Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, at the sole expense of the Grantors, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral hereunder.

- 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts; Electronic Signatures</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any signature to this Release may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law. For the avoidance of doubt, the foregoing also applies to any amendment, extension or renewal of this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: Authorized Signatory

ANNEX I

Patent Security Agreement against Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of April 2, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3 at Reel 045424, Frame 0281.

Patent Security Agreement against Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of March 2, 2020 (and not filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

Trademark Security Agreement against (i) Avalere Health, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, (ii) ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation and (iii) Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of April 2, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2018 at Reel 6340, Frame 0486.

Trademark Security Agreement against (i) Avalere Health, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, (ii) ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation and (iii) Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of March 2, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2020 at Reel 6883, Frame 0705.

Trademark Security Agreement against (i) ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation and (ii) Inovalon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of March 19, 2021 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2021 at Reel 7227, Frame 0201.

Copyright Security Agreement against ABILITY Network Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of April 2, 2018 and recorded with the United States Copyright Office on April 3, 2018 in Volume 9956, Document 751.

ANNEX II

PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT LICENSES

<u>Pending Patents applications:</u>

Reel 045424 Frame 0281:

Owner	Patent	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
Inovalon, Inc.	WO2017106851	System and method for providing an on-demand real-time patient-specific data analysis computing platform	PCT/US2016/067575	December 19, 2016
Inovalon, Inc.	20160314249	System and method for providing an on-demand real-time patient-specific data analysis computing platform	15/087,821	March 31, 2016
Inovalon, Inc.	20180018432	System and method for providing an on-demand real-time patient-specific data analysis computing platform	15/718,520	September 28, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	Unpublished	Unpublished	15/651,871	July 17, 2017

Owner	Patent Notes	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
Inovalon, Inc.	Japan	System and method for providing an on-demand real-time patient-specific data analysis computing platform	2017-552501	June 7, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	Japan	System and method for providing an on-demand real-time patient-specific data analysis computing platform	2019-229251	December 19, 2019

Patent registrations:

Reel 045424 Frame 0281:

Owner	Patent	Title	Application Number	Filing Date
Inovalon, Inc.	9710600	Healthcare Gap Management System	14/886,876	October 19, 2015

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Pending Trademark applications:</u>

Reel 6340 Frame 0486:

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY SMARTFORCE	87/599532	September 7, 2017
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY HEALTH	87/228728	November 7, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY SECUREPAY	87/756262	January 16, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	SCRIPTMED SCRIPTMED	87749645	January 10, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	SPECTRIM SPECTRIM	87636087	October 6, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	DATA HAS A STORY TO TELL. WE GIVE IT A VOICE. DATA HAS A STORY TO TELL. WE GIVE IT A VOICE.	87593118	Septembers 1, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON ONE INOVALON ONE	87569734	August 15, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	CLICK, CLICK, CLOSE CLICK, CLICK, CLOSE	87493392	June 16, 2017

Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
Inovalon, Inc.	EMPOWERING THE TRANSFORMATION FROM VOLUME TO VALUE ***PROWERING THE TRANSFORMATION FROM VOLUME TO VALUE	87357315	March 3, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT INTO ACTION - EMPOWERING THE TRANSFORMATION FROM VOLUME TO VALUE TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT INTO INSIGHT IN	87357296	March 3, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	EP4 EP4	87355805	March 2, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	DDX DDX	86871078	January 11, 2016
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE BUNDLED PAYMENT PERFORMANCE NAVIGATOR	87675434	November 7, 2017
Avalere Health, LLC	DATAFRAME	87725138	December 18, 2017

Reel 6883 Frame 0705:

Inovalon, Inc.	ECT	88/089624	January 15, 2019
----------------	-----	-----------	---------------------

5

ABILITY Network Inc.	Ø	88/398259	April 23, 2019
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY NAVIGATOR	88/752220	January 9, 2020

Reel 7227 Frame 0201:

Inovalon, Inc.	QSHR	90/326635	November 18, 2020
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON VACCINEWATCH	90/232154	October 2, 2020
Inovalon, Inc.	VACCINEWATCH	90/232137	October 2, 2020
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON DATASTREAM	90/218130	September 28, 2020
Inovalon, Inc.	COMPLEXCARE SOLUTIONS & Design	88/369203	April 2, 2019
Inovalon, Inc.	COMPLEXCARE SOLUTIONS	88/369177	April 3, 2019
Inovalon, Inc.	CAREADVISER	88/014089	May 13, 2020
Inovalon, Inc.	INFECTIONWATCH	88/939831	May 29, 2020
ABILITY Network Inc.	IVANS NOW	88/914098	May 13, 2020

<u>Trademark registrations</u>:

Reel 6340 Frame 0486:

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY	4177914**	July 24, 2012
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY Logo	4177915**	July 24, 2012
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY CHOICE	4549966	June 17, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	ELEVATING THE HEALTHCARE CONVERSATION	4177919**	July 24, 2012
ABILITY Network Inc.	IVANS	1916748	September 5, 1995
ABILITY Network Inc.	IVANS and Delta Design AVANS	2186481	September 1, 1998
ABILITY Network Inc.	IVANS MailConnect	2186525	September 1, 1998
ABILITY Network Inc.	IVANS LIME	3634780	June 9, 2009
ABILITY Network Inc.	VISIONSHARE	2666397	December 24, 2002
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY NOW	4513301	April 15, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY EASE	4468571	January 21, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY AWARE	4513302	April 15, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	DIRECTABILITY	4303534	March 19, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.	NOW	4508923	April 8, 2014

7

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	TOGETHER	4453270	December 24, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY TOGETHER	4513303	April 15, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY COMPLETE	4448722	December 10, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.	COMPLETE	4654898	December 16, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	MY ABILITY	4513304	April 15, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	POWER OF THE NETWORK	4457421	December 31, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY ILLUMINATE	4772375	July 14, 2015
ABILITY Network Inc.	CHOICE	4872573	December 22, 2015
ABILITY Network Inc.+	M.D. ON-LINE	2,274,698	August 31, 1999
ABILITY Network Inc.+	SIXTH SENSE	4,313,809	April 2, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.+	CARE ALERT	4,313,807	April 2, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.+	IREP	4,399,793	September 20, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.+	INSTINCTIVE DATA	4,317,833	April 9, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc.+	VREP	4,598,495	September 2, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.+	VMSL	4,602,726	September 9, 2014

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	RISKWATCH	3,065,583	March 7, 2006
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	CAREWATCH	3,012,067	November 1, 2005
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	UB WATCH	3,594,308	March 24, 2009
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	QUALITYWATCH	3,739,289	January 19, 2010
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	SURVEY WATCH	4,248,977	November 27, 2012
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from e- Health Data Solutions LLC	CW CONNECT	4,309,992	August 27, 2013
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from National Research Corporation	OCS	2187811	September 8, 1998
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from National Research Corporation	OCS-OASIS	2187825	September 18, 1998
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY ACCESS	5001308	July 19, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc., as assignee from National Research Corporation	HOMECARE ELITE	5029977	August 30, 2016

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY OPTIMIZE	5098295	December 13, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	PC-ACE	5174656	April 4, 2017
Inovalon, Inc.	QUALITY SPECTRUM QUALITY SPECTRUM	5074549	November 1, 2016
Inovalon, Inc.	DATA DIAGNOSTICS DATA DIAGNOSTICS	5023558	August 16, 2016
Inovalon, Inc.	ECAAS ADVANTAGE ECAAS ADVANTAGE	4505293	April 1, 2014
Inovalon, Inc.	DISTRIBUTED ANALYTICS DISTRIBUTED ANALYTICS	4806300	September 8, 2015
Inovalon, Inc.	HIX FOUNDATION HIX FOUNDATION	4421098	October 22, 2013
Inovalon, Inc.	HCC SURVEILLANCE HCC SURVEILLANCE	4645759	November 25, 2014
Inovalon, Inc.	inovalon inovalo n	4795535	August 18, 2015

10

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	INOVALON		August 18,
Inovalon, Inc.	nov alon	4795518	2015
	INOVALON		
	HEALTHCARE		
	EMPOWERED		
	Cross References:		
To a stance Tax	INOVALON	4705517	August 18,
Inovalon, Inc.	HEALTH CARE	4795517	2015
	EMPOWERED		
	inovalon		
	INOVALON		August 18, 2015
	HEALTHCARE		
	EMPOWERED		
	Cross References:		
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON	4795519	
	HEALTH CARE		
	EMPOWERED		
	novalon		
	INOVALON		
	HEALTHCARE		
	EMPOWERED		
Inovalon, Inc.	Cross References:		
	INOVALON	4795515	August 18,
	HEALTH CARE		2015
	EMPOWERED		
	INOVALON HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED		

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	HEALTHCARE		
	EMPOWERED		
	Cross References:		Mov. 14
Inovalon, Inc.	HEALTH CARE	4336191	May 14, 2013
	EMPOWERED		
	HEALTHCARE EMPOWERED		
	INOVALON		
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON	4795505	August 18, 2015
	INDICES		
Inovalon, Inc.	INDICES	4923012	March 22, 2016
	STAR		
	ADVANTAGE		April 16,
Inovalon, Inc.	STAR ADVANTAGE	4319548	2013
	PROSPECTIVE		
	ADVANTAGE		November 1,
Inovalon, Inc.	PROSPECTIVE ADVANTAGE	4049067	2011
	QSFD		
Inovalon, Inc.	QSFD	4168992	July 3, 2012
	QSI		
Inovalon, Inc.	QSI	4388533	August 20, 2013

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Inovalon, Inc.	MORE ² REGISTRY Cross References: MORE 2 REGISTRY, MORE CUBED REGISTRY MORE ² REGISTRY	4093241	January 31, 2012
Inovalon, Inc.	EPASS Cross References: E PASS EPASS	4107683	March 6, 2012
Inovalon, Inc.	HEALTHIER MEMBERS, HEALTHIER BUSINESS. HEALTHIER MEMBERS, HEALTHIER BUSINESS.	3997572	July 19, 2011
Inovalon, Inc.	CARA CARA	4089653	January 24, 2012
Inovalon, Inc.	CARESYNC ADVANTAGE Cross References: CARE SYNC ADVANTAGE CARESYNC ADVANTAGE	3922434	February 22, 2011
Inovalon, Inc.	CCS ADVANTAGE CCS ADVANTAGE	4179900	July 24, 2012

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Inovalon, Inc.	CCS ADVANTAGE CCS ADVANTAGE	4030658	September 27, 2011
Inovalon, Inc.	TURNING DATA INTO INSIGHT AND INSIGHT INTO ACTION	3827518	August 3, 2010
Inovalon, Inc.	A MORE COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO HEALTHCARE DATA EMPOWERS MORE EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, AND VALUABLE SOLUTIONS. A MORE COMPREHENSIVE APPROACH TO HEAL THICARE DATA EMPOWERS NOW EFFICIENT, EFFECTIVE, AND VALUABLE SOLUTIONS.	3834046	August 17, 2010
Inovalon, Inc.	Design Only	3849538	September 21, 2010
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	3294805	September 8, 2007
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	3922057	February 22, 2011
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	4730584	May 5, 2015

14

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE and Design Avalere	3665777	August 11, 2009
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE and Design Avalere	4730585	May 5, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE CENTER FOR PAYMENT & DELIVERY INNOVATION	4787252	August 4, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE CER INTELLIGENCE	4168596	July 3, 2012
Avalere Health, LLC	Design Only Mark	4730586	May 5, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE EBM INSIGHTS	4165244	June 26, 2012
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE EBM NAVIGATOR	4165243	June 26, 2012
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE MARKET NAVIGATOR	5342046	November 21, 2017
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE PDI 360	4896225	February 2, 2016
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE POLICY 360	4896224	February 2, 2016

Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE QUALITY MEASURES NAVIGATOR	4783297	July 28, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE SYNTHESIZED MEASURE	4819538	September 22, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	ASM	4899242	February 9, 2016
Avalere Health, LLC	PLANSCAPE	4550607	June 17, 2014
Avalere Health, LLC	THE PAYER EDGE	3811570	June 29, 2010
Avalere Health, LLC	VANTAGE CARE POSITIONING SYSTEM	4455633	December 24, 2013
Avalere Health, LLC	Design Only Mark	013094181	December 9, 2014
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE	013633581	May 26, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	AVALERE and Design Avalere	013633615	May 27, 2015
Avalere Health, LLC	Design Only Mark	3145329	September 19, 2006

Reel 6883 Frame 0705:

ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY SMARTFORCE	5676137	February 12, 2019
	SWARTFORCE		2019
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY SECUREPAY	5719258	August 16, 2019
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY HEALTH	5829310	April 9, 2019
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY INFECTIONWATC H	5860457	September 17, 2019
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY INSIGHT	5860505	September 7, 2019
Inovalon, Inc.	SCRIPTMED	5540401	November 11, 2019
Inovalon, Inc.	DATA HAS A STORY TO TELL. WE GIVE IT A VOICE.	5591538	October 23, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	INOVALON ONE	5471470	November 15, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	CLICK, CLICK, CLOSE	5493700	June 12, 2018
Inovalon, Inc.	EMPOWERING THE TRANSFORMATIO N FROM VOLUME TO VALUE	5454747	April 24, 2018

Inovalon, Inc.	TURNING DATA			
	INTO INSIGHT			
	AND INSIGHT			
	INTO ACTION –	5454746	April 24, 2018	
	EMPOWERING			
	THE			
	TRANSFORMATIO			
	N FROM VOLUME			
	TO VALUE			
Inovalon, Inc.	EP4	5454740	April 24, 2018	
Inovalon, Inc.	DDX	5514178	July 10, 2018	
Inovalon, Inc.	QSI-XL	5879511	October 8, 2019	
	AVALERE			
	BUDNELD	5500500	T 1 21 2010	
Avalere Health, LLC	PAYMENT	5528583	July 31, 2018	
	PERFORMANCE NAVIGATOR			
	11/11/10/11/01		1	

COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Pending Copyright applications:</u>

Volume 9956 Document 751:

()wner	Copyright	•	Filing Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	INSIGHT 1.0	1- 4734145381	May 2, 2017

Copyright registrations:

Volume 9956 Document 751:

Owner	Copyright	Registratio n Number	Registration Date
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY EASE Version 0.14.0.7	TX 8-068- 677	March 5, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	myABILITY Version 3.0	TX 8-068- 669	March 5, 2014
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY COMPLETE Version 3.0	TX 8-134- 202	January 6, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY myABILITY 4.7	TX 8-255- 059	March 8, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY ILLUMINATE 2.0	TX 8-237- 284	March 8, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY OPTIMIZE OASIS 1.3	TX 8-233- 189	March 8, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	ABILITY PC-ACE 2.9	TX 8-233- 192	March 8, 2016
ABILITY Network Inc.	EASE All-Payer 1.1	TX 8-395- 415	May 2, 2017
ABILITY Network Inc.	CAREWATCH 1.5	TX 8-395- 419	May 2, 2017
ABILITY Network Inc.	UBWatch 1.5	TX 8-424- 549	July 24, 2017

ABILITY Network Inc.	RiskWatch 1.5	TX 8-431- 776	August 7, 2017	
----------------------	---------------	------------------	-------------------	--